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SUG Membership 

•  This meeting 
–  Departed member: Armus 
–  New members: Su, Chiar 

•  Future meetings 
–  Per charter, the nominal membership is 10 people with 3 year 

terms, selected by the SMO Director 
–  At least 3 new members are needed 
–  Let us know if you need to roll off 
–  Give feedback on priorities for new members 



SUG Membership 

Name Institution Active Science 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
Bob Gehrz U. Minnesota y US Evolved stars y y y y y y y y 
Urs Graf U. Cologne y DE ISM y y y y y y r 
John Bally U. Colorado y US star formation r y y y y y y 
Keith Noll Goddard n US solar system r y - - - - - - 
Imke De Pater UC Berkeley y US solar system y y y y y y y y 
Lee Armus Caltech y US Extragal y y y r y y r - 
Di Li JPL n US ISM y y - - - - - - 
Luke Keller Ithaca C. y US ISM, stars y y y r y y r r 
Al Harper U. Chicago y US Infrared y y r y y y y y 
Jochen Eisloffel Tautenberg y DE star formation r y r r y r r r 
Michael Kaufman SJSU y US ISM - - y n y n n y 
Matthew Greenhouse Goddard y US Instrumentation - - - y y y y y 
Kate Su U. Arizona y US Debris disks - - - - - - - y 
Jean Chiar SET Inst y US ISM - - - - - - - y 



Start Duration Presenter Topic 
8:30 N/A Gather, coffee 

0 9:00 0:10 Greenhouse, Reach Welcome, Agenda, Membership 

1 9:10 0:30 Young Science highlights and Cycle 4 preview 
2 9:40 0:30 Reach Responses to previous SUG Report 
3 10:10 0:30 Zavala/Sarver  SOFIA Program Update 

10:40 0:15 COFFEE BREAK 

4 10:55 0:20 Young Observing Time Utilization 
5 11:15 0:20 Young Southern Hemisphere Deployment Plans 

6 11:35 0:30 Marcum Reviews and advice 

7 12:05 0:20 Vacca Data Processing 
12:25 1:00 LUNCH BREAK 

8 13:25 0:30 Savage+ Science Instrument Development 
9 13:55 0:20 Roellig Water Vapor Monitor 

10 14:15 0:10 Temi Assessing need for a reflective tertiary 
11 14:25 0:30 Backman SOFIA website 

14:55 0:10 Greenhouse Publication of Special Issues 
15:05 0:00 
15:05 0:15 COFFEE BREAK 

15:20 1:20 SUG 
 SUG CLOSED SESSION IN ROOM 227    //        
SOFIA COLLOQUIUM IN ROOM 103 

16:40 0:20 SUG  SUG Debrief to SMO 
17:00 ADJOURN 


